WILLIAM JEWELL COLLEGE DEPARTMENT OF NURSING

STUDENT DRUG TESTING CONSENT 2019-20

You must submit this form to participate in the nursing program at William Jewell College, per the requirements set forth by the department's drug-testing policy. If you have any questions, you should discuss them with the Department of Nursing Program Clinical Coordinator or the Nursing Department Chair. This consent form must be submitted at the start of each academic year.

By signing this form, you affirm that you are aware of the William Jewell College drug-testing program, which provides:

- A student who tests positive shall be subjected to the sanctions set forth by the departmental drugtesting policy.
- A student who tests positive has an opportunity to appeal the positive drug test.
- The penalty for missing a scheduled drug test is the same as the penalty for testing positive for the use of a banned substance.

By signing this form, I consent:

- To be tested in accordance with the William Jewell College drug-testing policy, which provides that:
 - a. I will be notified of selection to be tested; and
 - b. I must appear for said testing or be sanctioned for a positive drug test
- To accept consequences of a positive or negative dilute drug test;
- To allow disclosure of my drug-testing results only for purposes related to participation in the nursing program.

I understand that if I submit this document falsely or erroneously, I violate William Jewell College policy, and will jeopardize my participation in the nursing program.

Print Name	 	 	
Signature	 	 	
Date			